### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Intuit Inc.		01/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MRI Acquisition LLC		
Street Address:	20800 Harvard Road		
City:	Highland Hills		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44122		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75852378	MRI MANAGEMENT REPORTS INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	78426936	MRI	
Serial Number:	76064515	NETSOURCE	
Serial Number:	76077570	NETSOURCE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2300

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler Address Line 1: 100 South Third Street Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Dreitler

Signature: /Joseph R. Dreitler/

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0209

Date:	12/10/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=MRI assignment#page1.tif source=MRI assignment#page2.tif source=MRI assignment#page3.tif source=MRI assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0210

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 15th day of January, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and among Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and MRI Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2009 (as amended, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

At Assignee's reasonable request and expense, Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Assignment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INTUIT MC.

Name: Orics

Title: Vice President

STATE OF Val HOTATE)

COUNTY OF SAME PLANS

Before me this day of d

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

CATHY S. LARSEN

Gammiseion \$1802266

Notery Public - Californic

Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2012

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

MRI ACQUISITION LLC

Name: Christian Sowul

Title: Vice President

STATE OF

SS:

COUNTY OF

Before me this day of mum, 2010, personally appeared Christian Sowul, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity therefor and that he signed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DELORES McDANIELS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 6, 2011

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0213

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Status
	TIGA	75/852393	2548881	Abandoned/Dead
MRI MANAGEMENT	USA	11/19/1999	3/9/2002	
REPORTS INTERNATIONAL	ľ	11/19/1999	3/3/2002	•
(and design)	 	75/852378	2521701	Registered
MRI MANAGEMENT	USA	11/19/1999	12/25/2001	
REPORTS INTERNATIONAL		11/19/1999	12/23/2001.	
(and design)		do 10 (02 (	3048971	Registered
MRI	USA	78426936	1/24/2006	1408
		5/28/2004	796110	Registered
MRI	Benelux	1107236	3/23/2006	Teophotoxon
·		3/22/2006	2745698	Registered
NETSOURCE	USA	76064515	8/5/2003	Rogistorou
·	<u>' · ·                                   </u>	6/7/2000	2745713	Registered
NETSOURCE (and design)	USA	76/077570	1	Kogistorou
<b>,</b>		6/23/2000	8/5/2003	Common Law
CRE MANAGER	USA		<u> </u>	Common Law
iMPACT!	USA			Common Law
JOBCOST	USA			Common Law
LEASEFLOW	USA			Common Law
MENUDESIGN	USA			
PLATO	USA			Common Law Common Law
REPORTDESIGN	USA			
TABLEDESIGN	USA			Common Law
VIEWPOINT	USA			Common Law
WEBDESIGN	USA			Common Law
MANAGEMENT REPORTS,	USA			Common Law
INC.				
ENTERPRISE LEDGER	USA			Common Law
FORESIGHT	USA			Common Law

SV\703289.2

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0214